TECHNICAL BUL LE TIN
2171-TB
02-20
High Stability:
Trim Removal:
Trim Selections:
Flow-thru Angle
Design:

** Suitable for NACE.
POSITION 10 - END CONNECTIONS
Opt. Type CODE
Angle & Globe NPT 1
-30  *
Angle Design
Select Code "4"
from Position 3.
150# Flgs. A
300# Flgs. B
DIN (PN40) D
-34  *
Globe Design
Select Code
"5","6" or "7" from
Position 3.
150# Flgs. V
300# Flgs. W
DIN (PN40) Z
*1/2" (DN15) Body Size,
  2 con nec tions ONLY.
7
POSITION 2 - GASKET * & SERVICE
Service Options CODE
Basic
(Above -20°F(-29°C))
Std. Non-Oxygen — B
Primarily for
Oxygen -45 D
Cryogenic
-325 to +100°F
(-198 to 38°C)
All -36 ** C
* Refer to Tech Bulletin for temperature limits.
** Cryo Const. includes Special Cleaning #S-1134 (Opt.-55).
POS
16
POS
15
POS
14
POS
13
POS
12
POS
11
POS
10
POS
6 & 7
POS
5
POS
3
POS
2 0
POSITION 12 - TRIM VARIATIONS
Description Option CODE
No Option -- 0
For Special Construction
Contact Cashco for Special Product Code.
SPQ X
POSITION 13 - FEATURE OPTIONS
Description Option CODE
No Option - 0
Handwheel  * -2 2
Panel Mounting - Handwheel included  * -22 C
* Not available with Cryogenic Construction
POSITION 15 - BODY OPTIONS
Description Option CODE
No Option - 0